IN THE HIGH COURT OF NEW ZEALAND AUCKLAND REGISTRY

NO. CIV-2013-488-108

IN THE MATTER

of breach of contract, inducement of breach of contract,

breach of confidence, and copyright infringement

BETWEEN

JZK, INC

First Plaintiff

AND

JZ KNIGHT

Second Plaintiff

AND

DAVID E MCCARTHY

Defendant

NOTICE OF DISCONTINUANCE

DATED 30 MAY 2014



Darristers a collectors

Tracey J Walker / Earl Gray Telephone: +64-9-977 5088 Facsimile: +64-9-977 5028

Email: tracey.walker@simpsongrierson.com; earl.gray@simpsongrierson.com

DX CX10092 Private Bag 92518

Auckland

To: The Registrar of the High Court at Auckland

and

To: The Defendant

This document notifies you that -

- 1. The plaintiffs, JZK, Inc. and JZ Knight, discontinue this proceeding against the defendant, David E McCarthy.
- 2. There is no issue as to costs.

Date: 30 May 2014

Signatures:

Earl Cameron Gray

Solicitor for the plaintiffs

David E McCarthy Defendant